Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kanematsu Corporation		04/01/2005	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nippon Liquor Ltd.
Street Address:	14-5, Mita 2-Chome
Internal Address:	Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	108-0073
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	679747	OLE'	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-463-5000 Phone:

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: James V. Callahan, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd

10 South Wacker Dr. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 3000**

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007039.00001/JVC/MCD

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: James V. Callahan, Banner & Witcoff, Ltd

REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0462

TRADEMARK 900049453

Address Line 1: 10 South Wacker Dr. Address Line 2: Suite 3000 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606 NAME OF SUBMITTER: James V. Callahan Signature: /James V. Callahan/ Date: 05/22/2006 **Total Attachments: 3** source=007039.00001_#page1.tif source=007039.00001_#page2.tif source=007039.00001_#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0463



KANEMATSU CORPORATION

2-1, Shibaura 1 chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8005 Japan

]	<u> FRADEMARK AS</u>	ter No SIGNMENT	Dept.				
Whereas, Kanematsu Co virtue of the laws of Japan, and I Kobe 650 0032, Japan is the ow	having its principal	place of busine	ess at 119 Ito-m	•			
Reg. No.	Reg.	<u>Date</u>	<u>Trademark</u>				
679747	June 2	2, 1959	OLE'				
And, Whereas, Nippon Liquor Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, having its principal place of business at 14-5, Mita 2-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-0073 Japan, is desirous of acquiring Kanematsu Corporation's right, title and interest in said U.S. Trademark and the U.S. registration for the Trademark and the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademark is used; Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by Nippon Liquor Ltd. to Kanematsu Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Kanematsu Corporation does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Nippon Liquor Ltd., its successors and assigns, all of Kanematsu Corporation's right, title and interest in said U.S. Trademark and the U.S. registration for the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such trademark is used, and together with the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringement of such trademark. In Testimony Whereof, Kanematsu Corporation has caused this Assignment to be executed							
by an officer thereof, duly author	_						
	Kanema By:	atsu Corporatio <i>Juli Lic</i> Yoshihi	on (Assignor) To MIWA				
	Title:	Presider	<u>nt</u>				
On thisday of of the Adescribed and who signed this As the same.	Assignor, known to	me, and kno	wn to me to	be the person			

Notary Public

2006年 5月 9日(火) 3 21/蓄積13:20/大電番号4801305916 P 3

了ROM_。わかは国際特許事務所

Registration NO. 7/- , 2006

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Notary, do hereby certify that Mr. Nobuo ENDO, an agent of Mr. Yoshihiro MIWA, President of KANEMATSU CORPORATION, who has been authorized to sign the attached document, has stated in my very presence that said Mr. Yoshihiro MIWA acknowledged himself to have signed the attached document, and that his signature is genuine and authentic.

Dated this 8th day of May, 2006,

TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU

NOTARY

1-1, 2CHOME UCHISAIWAICHO
CHIYODA-KU

TOKYO JAPAN

HIROSHI NAKAJIM

NOTARY

TRADEMARK REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0465 平成18年登簿第

認

証

嘱託人兼松株式会社代表取締役三輪徳泰の代理人遠藤伸雄は、本公証人に対し、嘱託人が別添文書に署名したことを自認している旨陳述した。 ——

よって、これを認証する。

平成18年 5 月 8 日、本公証人役場において 東京都千代田区内幸町2月1番1号 霞ヶ関公証役場

東京 法 務 局 所 属

公証人 Notary 平岛



HIROSHI NAKAJIMA

証

明

上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、 真実のものであることを証明する。

平成18年 5 月 8 日

東京法務局長

戸田信ク



APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: JAPAN

 This public document
- 2. has been signed by HIROSHI NAKAJIMA
- 3. acting in the capacity of Notary of the Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of HIROSHI NAKAJIMA

Certified

5. at Tokyo

6. MAY **- 8 200**6

- 7. by the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
- 8. 06- Nº 002331
- 9. Seal/stamp:

10. Signature

Kazutoyo OYABE

For the Minister for Foreign Affairs

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003313 FRAME: 0466

RECORDED: 05/22/2006